
2023 Amherst Youth & Community Coalition Listing 
 
 

Michael Belle-Isle           
Assistant Superintendent 
Amherst Central Schools 
55 Kings Highway 
Amherst, New York 14226    mbelle-isle@amherstschools.org 
362-3060 
 
Councilmember Jacqualine Berger 
Town of Amherst 
5583 Main Street 
Williamsville, New York 14221    
716-208-5147      jberger@amherst.ny.us  
 
Crystal Kaczmarek-Bogner 
Parent Representative 
66 Oakgrove Drive 
Williamsville, New York 14221 
716-816-9278      ckaczbogner@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Anna Cieri 
Community Member  
6832 Rivera Way 
East Amherst, New York 14051     
406-9701      annacieri@aol.com 
 
Karen Dobos 
Community Member  
7 Shire South 
East Amherst, New York 14051 
435-9764      kadobos@gmail.com  
 
Laura Ehrenreich 
Recreation Supervisor 
Town of Amherst Recreation Department 
1615 Amherst Manor Drive 
Williamsville,  New York  14221 
631-7132  ext. 7522     lmehrenreich@amherst.ny.us 
 
Juliane Grover 
Coordinator – Amherst CSD Family Support Center 
4007 Main Street 
Amherst, New York 14226    jgrover@amherstschools.org 
 
Vanita Jamison 
Director of Community Programs 
Prevention Council of Erie County 
1625 Hertel Avenue 
Buffalo, New York 14216 
831-2298      vjamison@thepreventioncouncilec.org 



Officer Trey Johnson 
Safety Education  
Town of Amherst Police Department 
500 John James Audubon Parkway 
Amherst, New York  14228     
689-1387      tjohnson@apdny.org 
 
 

Honorable Geoffrey Klein 
Judge – Town of Amherst 
190 Lehn Springs Drive 
Williamsville, New York  14221 
cell 512-2478      JudgeKlein@hotmail.com 
 
Robin Klein 
Community Member  
190 Lehn Springs Drive 
Williamsville, New York  14221 
632-4375 rklein627@hotmail.com 

 
Dr. Susan McClary 
Community Member  
1145 Campbell Blvd. 
Amherst, New York 14228 
636-2854      123456susan@gmail.com 
 
Anagha Menon 
Student – Williamsville South High School 
Amherst Youth Consortium  
 
Kathy Mobarak-Miller 
Asset Development Specialist 
Town of Amherst Youth & Recreation Dept. 
1615 Amherst Manor Drive 
Williamsville, New York 14221 
631-7132   ext. 7523     kmobmiller@amherst.ny.us  
 
Ann M. Nichols, esq. 
Parent Representative 
96 Willow Lane 
Amherst, New York 14228 
716-830-6359      annnicholsesq@gmail.com 
 
Anne Nowak 
Coordinator 
Sweet Home Family Support Center 
1901 Sweet Home Road 
Amherst, New York  14228 
250-1229      anowak@sweethomeschools.org 
 
 



Mary-Diana Pouli 
Executive Director 
Town of Amherst Youth & Recreation Dept. 
1615 Amherst Manor Drive 
Williamsville, New York 14221   mpouli@amherst.ny.us 
631-7132  ext. 7532  
  
Anne Rohrer 
Coalition Coordinator – Amherst Task Force 
1615 Amherst Manor Drive 
Williamsville, New York 14221 
631-7132  ext. 7518     dfcgrant@amherst.ny.us 
 
Peggy Romano 
Scintillae-Rising Stars 
6341 Everwood Court North 
East Amherst, New York 14051 
741-4352 scintillae@scintillae.com 
 
Dr. Denise Stappenbeck 
Director of Student Services 
Williamsville Central School District 
105 Casey Road, P.O. Box 5000 
Williamsville, New York 14051-5000  dstappenbeck@williamsvillek12.org 
      
Sally Yageric 
Community Member 
36 Country Parkway 
Williamsville, New York 14221 
716-634-9012 home 
716-394-5591 cell     mandsyageric@yahoo.com 
                         
Affiliate: 
 

Trey Measer 
Publisher-Bee Group Newspapers 
5564 Main Street 
Williamsville, New York 14221 
632-4701 – business  cell 204-4900  tmeaser@beenews.com 
 

Jon Cook 
Executive Pastor 
The Chapel at Crosspoint 
500 Crosspoint Parkway 
Getzville, New York 14068    jcook@thechapel.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Resources: 
 
Dawn Sagerman     dds9@buffalo.org 
 
************************************************************************************** 
UConnect Care/Western New York  Prevention Resource Center (PRC)   
585-815-1879       
 
Christine Foley, Project Director   cfoley@uconnectcare.org 
 

Maura Stack, Community Development Specialist mstack@uconnectcare.org 
 
 
  

  


